

Notice of appointment of a Local Auditor to King's Lynn IDB

Under Section 8(2) of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, this Authority must publish a notice relating to the appointment of its Local Auditor.

Required to appoint an auditor for 2019/20 under the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, the authority opted into the arrangements provided by Public Sector Audit Appointments (PSAA) under the Local Audit (Appointing Person) Regulations 2015.

On the 11 March 2020 the audit firm, Grant Thornton, was appointed by PSAA as the Board's Local Auditor for a period of four years with effect from the 1st April 2019 in relation to the accounting periods 2019/20 to 2022/23.

P J CAMAMILE CHIEF EXECUTIVE

18 March 2020